# UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE.

Drienerlolaan 5 7522 NB Enschede

Postbus 217 7500 AE Enschede

www.utwente.nl

To the Executive Board

uw kenmerk

ons kenmerk datum

UR 19 227

6 December 2019

telefoon fax e-mail

053 - 489 2027

g.w.m.oldeengberink a utwente.nl

bijlage(n)

onderwerp

University of Twente Regulations for organizational changes (with track changes).

### Dear Executive Board,

The University Council received the document 'University of Twente Regulations for organizational changes' UR 19 - 208 (including track changes) and the explanation of the changes that have been made to the scheme. This scheme is submitted to the University Council for approval.

The University council is positive about these changes, and believes that an updated UT regulation is to the benefit of the university.

### **DECISION:**

### The University Council,

## seen:

- University of Twente Regulations for organizational changes (with track changes) UR 19 - 208:
- internal FPB committee meeting on the 20th of November 2019;
- External FPB committee meeting on the 27th of November 2019;

#### heard:

that this document does not include an dismissal policy;

### considering:

that 'University of Twente Regulations for organizational changes' are submitted to the University Council for approval;

### decides:

to give our consent to the document 'University of Twente regulations for organizational changes' UR 19 208 (with track changes).

Yours sinderely,

On behalf of the University Council

dr ir H. Wormeester,

Chairman